All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 16
DATA SHEET
CISCO 3800 SERIES INTEGRATED SERVICES ROUTERS
CISCO 3825 AND CISCO 3845
Cisco Systems®, Inc. is redefining best-in-class enterprise routing with a new portfolio of Integrated Services Routers optimized for secure,
wire-speed delivery of concurrent data, voice, and video services. Founded on 20 years of innovation, the Cisco® 3800 Series of Integrated
Services Routers extends Cisco Systems’ leadership in multiservice routing, providing customers with unparalleled network agility,

PVDM2-48  48-channel fax and voice DSP module
PVDM2-64  64-channel fax and voice DSP module
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. Table 5 gives further ordering information for the Cisco 3800 Series.
Table 5. Ordering Information for Cisco 3800 Series
Part Number  Description
CISCO3825 Cisco 3825 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one Small Form-Factor
Pluggable (SFP) slot, two enhanced network modules (NMEs), four high-speed WAN interface cards (HWICs),
two Advanced Integration Module (AIM) slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and AC power
CISCO3825-AC-IP Cisco 3825 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, two NMEs,
four HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and Inline Power
CISCO3825-DC Cisco 3825 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, two NMEs,
four HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and DC power
CISCO3845 Cisco 3845 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, four NMEs,
four HWICs, two AIM slots, 4 PVDM slots Cisco IP Base software, and AC power
CISCO3845-AC-IP Cisco 3845 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, four NMEs,
four HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and Inline Power
CISCO3845-DC Cisco 3845 integrated services router with two Gigabit Ethernet fixed LAN ports, one SFP slot, four NMEs,
four HWICs, two AIM slots, four PVDM slots, Cisco IP Base software, and DC power
To download the Cisco IOS Software, go to http://www.cisco.com/public/sw-center/index.shtml.
Table 6 gives the Cisco IOS Software feature sets that the Cisco 3825 and the Cisco 3845 support.
© 2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
 Page 15 of 17
Table 6. Cisco IOS Software Feature Sets that Cisco 3825 and Cisco 3845 Support
Cisco IOS Software Feature Sets Cisco 3825 Cisco 3845
IP Base  S382IPB S384IPB
IP VOICE S382IPV S384IPV
ENTERPRISE BASE S382EB S384EB
ADVANCED SECURITY S382ASK9 S384ASK9
SP SERVICES S382SPSK9 S384SPSK9
ENTERPRISE SERVICES S382ESK9 S384ESK9
ADVANCED IP SERVICES S382AISK9 S384AISK9
ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES S382AESK9 S384AESK9
INTEGRATED VOICE/VIDEO: GK, IPIP GW, TDMIP GW  S382IVS  S384IVS
INTEGRATED VOICE/VIDEO: GK, IPIP GW, TDMIP GW AES  S382AVSK9  S384AVSK9
ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES WITH SNA SWITCHING S382SNAK9 S34SNAK9
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Leading-edge technology deserves leading-edge support. Cisco SMARTnet® technical support for the Cisco 3800 Series is available on a one-
time or annual contract basis. Support options range from help-desk assistance to proactive, onsite consultation. All support contracts include:
• Major Cisco IOS Software updates in protocol, security, bandwidth, and feature improvements